Bionics Acquisition had been in effect on the dates indicated or which may be
obtained in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements of Boston Scientific and the historical consolidated
financial statements of Advanced Bionics Corporation and the notes accompanying
these statements.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION AND ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   BOSTON   ADVANCED   PRO FORMA   BOSTON SCIENTIFIC
   SCIENTIFIC   BIONICS   ADJUSTMENTS AND   AND ADVANCED BIONICS
   CORPORATION   CORPORATION   RECLASSIFICATIONS   CORPORATION COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net sales   $   3,476   $   56   $   3,532
Cost of products sold   961   25   $   (3)(i)   983
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross profit   2,515   31   3   2,549

Selling, general and administrative expenses   1,171   39   1,210
Amortization expense   89   22(ii)   111
Royalties   54   3(i)   57
Research and development expenses   452   33   485
Purchased research and development   37   (iii)   37
Litigation-related charges   15   3   18
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   1,818   75   25   1,918
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 8-K/A

28

Operating income (loss)   697   (44)   (22)   631

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (46)   (10)(iv)   (56)
   Other, net   (8)   2   (6)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   643   (42)   (32)   569
Income taxes   171   (27)(v)   144
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income (loss)   $   472   $   (42)   $   (5)   $   425
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Net income per common share - basic   $   0.57   $   0.52
   ============   ============

Net income per common share - assuming dilution   $   0.56   $   0.50
   ============   ============

Weighted average shares outstanding - assuming dilution   845.4   845.4
   ------------   ------------

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION AND ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004
(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   BOSTON   ADVANCED   PRO FORMA   BOSTON SCIENTIFIC AND
   SCIENTIFIC   BIONICS   ADJUSTMENTS AND   ADVANCED BIONICS
   CORPORATION   CORPORATION   RECLASSIFICATIONS   CORPORATION COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -------------

Net sales   $   1,082   $   18   $   1,100
Cost of products sold   292   7   $   (1)(i)   298
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -------------
Gross profit   790   11   1   802

Selling, general and administrative expenses   348   17   365
Amortization expense   22   6(ii)   28
Royalties   22   1(i)   23
Research and development expenses   134   8   142
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -------------
   526   25   7   558
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -------------

Operating income (loss)   264   (14)   (6)   244

Other income (expense):
   Interest expense   (11)   (2)(iv)   (13)
   Other, net   2   2
   ------------   ------------   ------------   -------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   255   (14)   (8)   233
Income taxes   61   (8)(v)   53

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 8-K/A

29

   ------------   ------------   ------------   -------------
Net income (loss)   $   194   $   (14)   $   $   180
   ============   ============   ============   =============

Net income per common share - basic   $   0.23   $   0.22
   ============   =============

Net income per common share - assuming dilution   $   0.23   $   0.21
   ============   =============

[…]

Weighted average shares outstanding -
  assuming dilution   855.2   855.2
   ------------   -------------

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION AND ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2004
(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   PRO FORMA   BOSTON SCIENTIFNIC AND
   BOSTON SCIENTIFIC   ADVANCED BIONICS   ADJUSTMENTS AND   ADVANCED BIONICS
   CORPORATION   CORPORATION   RECLASSIFICATIONS   CORPORATION COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   615   $   23   $   638
   Trade accounts receivable, net   675   16   691
   Inventories   302   15   317
   Other current assets   397   3   400
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   1,989   57   2,046

Property, plant and equipment, net   787   12   799

Goodwill   1,278   $   393(a)   1,671
Other intangible assets, net   1,187   362(a)   1,549
Other assets   603   4   35(a)   642
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   $   5,844   $   73   $   790   $   6,707
   ============   ============   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Borrowings due within one year   $   1,064   $   749(b)   $   1,813
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   570   $   19   589
   Other current liabilities   109   11   120
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   1,743   30   749   2,522

Long-term debt   611   611
Other long-term liabilities   271   134(a)   405

Commitments and contingencies

Edgar Filing: BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP - Form 8-K/A

30

Stockholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $ .01 par value -
   authorized 50,000,000 shares, none
   issued and outstanding
   Common stock, $ .01 par value -
   authorized 1,200,000,000 shares,
   835,084,057 shares issued at March
   31, 2004   8   8
   Additional paid-in capital   1,355   212   (212)c)   1,355
   Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   1,928   (168)   118(d)   1,878
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (72)   (1)   1(c)   (72)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Total stockholders' equity   3,219   43   (93)   3,169
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   $   5,844   $   73   $   790   $   6,707
   ============   ============   ============   ============

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION AND ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been prepared to
reflect the Advanced Bionics Acquisition accounted for under the purchase method
of accounting and excludes any benefits from synergies that may result from the
Advanced Bionics Acquisition. The condensed statements of operations for the